Ven t i l t echn i k  und  Sys teme
Detmolder Straße 256
D-32545 Bad Oeynhausen
Postfach 10 02 52-53
D-32502 Bad Oeynhausen
Telefon 05731 / 7 91-0
Telefax 05731 / 791-179

• Solenoid interchangeable without tools (c) up to G1
Symbol
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. 8574000.9401 for a G 1/4 valve with standard solenoid.
Characteristic data See page 2 valve and solenoid information
a
P
A
ba b
c
¢
Series 85740 / 85750 2/2-way-valves DN 8 to DN 50
D115701.02 Subject to change 02/07
Characteristic data
Valves
* with gaseous and liquid fluids up to 40 mm2/s (cSt)
** Cv-value (US) � kv-value x 1.2
State voltage [V] and frequency [Hz]
Design acc. to DIN VDE 0580
Voltage range ±10 %
100 % duty cycle
Protection class acc. to EN 60529 IP65
Socket acc. to DIN EN 175301-803A (included)
AC solenoid with rectifier
9401/9404 and 8401/8404 solenoid
Standard voltages
Options (Valves)
XXXXX01.XXXX Normally open;
vertical on top;only with solenoid 8400
XXXXX02.XXXX Manual override
XXXXX03.XXXX Seat seal FPM,
fluid temperature -10 °C up to max. +110 °C 1)
XXXXX06.XXXX Seat seal PTFE,fluid temperature max + 110 °C 1),
operating pressure max 16 bar
XXXXX14.XXXX Seat seal EPDM,
max. fluid temperature +110 °C
XXXXX17.XXXX Normally open; Seat seal FPM
fluid temperature -10 °C up to max. +110 °C 1)
vertical on top;
only with solenoid 8400
XXXXX22.XXXX max. operating pressure 40 bar
XXXXX23.XXXX Position indicator with two solenoid switches,
only with solenoid 8400
XXXXX25.XXXX Seat seal FPM, only up to ND 50,
with larger bleed orifices in the piston,
viscosity max. 80 mm2/s (cSt),
fluid temperature -10 °C up to max. +110 °C 1)
On request Further versions